

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 485 OF 2010**

( Mr. Sanjay Uttamrao Adsod  
**Vs.**  
Mr. Santosh Pandurang Amate )

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATED : 9<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2022.**

Learned APP is directed to enquire into the matter and submit a report regarding the service upon the respondent.

**2. List the matter on 16.06.2022.**

**JUDGE**