

**THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 485/2010**

**Sanjay Uttamrao Adsod..Versus...Santosh Pandurang Amate**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
None for appellant.  
Mr.Manish Shukla Advocate h/f Mr. S.PBhandarkar, Advocate for respondent

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATE : 16/06/2022**

Mr. Manish Shukla h/f Mr. Bhandarkar, learned counsel appears for respondent, as a result of which the question of any further service upon the respondent does not arise.

List the matter on **23.6.2022**.

Mr. Manish Shukla h/f Mr. Bhandarkar undertakes to inform Mr. Raut, learned counsel for the appellant about the next date of listing of the matter.

**Rvjalit**

**JUDGE**